TOPLINE
Monthly Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll: August 2025

This survey was conducted online within the United States on August 20-21, 2025 among 2,025 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political party,
political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the population.

Base | N=2,025 Base | N=2,025
AGE POLITICAL PARTY
18-34 26% Democrat 33%
35-49 24% Republican 35%
50-64 28% Independent 28%
65+ 22% Other 3%
SEX LOCALE
Male 48% Urban 32%
Female 52% Suburban 48%
EDUCATION Rural 20%
Less than high school degree 8% POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58% Liberal 24%
4-year college degree or more 34% Moderate 38%
RACE/ETHNICITY Conservative 38%
White 67%
Black/African American 13%
Hispanic 13%
Asian 4%
Other 3%




Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

Mean
Std. Dev.
std. Err.

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

527
26%

486
24%

567
28%

445
22%

49.3

17.34

2025
100%

Q4007 What is your age?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 2
Q4005 What is your sex?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Male 972
48%

Female 1053
52%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 3
Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
United States 2025
100%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 4
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Yes 2025
100%

No -
Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Alabama 27
1%

Alaska 1
*

Arizona 53
3%

Arkansas 15
1%

California 242
12%

Colorado 20
1%

Connecticut 31
2%

Delaware 9
*

District of Columbia 6
*

Florida 153
8%

Georgia 57
3%

Hawaii 6
*

Idaho 12
1%

Illinois 111
5%

Indiana 35
2%

Iowa 22
1%

Kansas 18
1%

Kentucky 25
1%

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2025
Louisiana 20
1%

Maine 7
*

Maryland 36
2%

Massachusetts 33
2%

Michigan 71
4%

Minnesota 16
1%

Mississippi 16
1%

Missouri 41
2%

Montana *
*

Nebraska 7
*

Nevada 26
1%

New Hampshire 5
*

New Jersey 60
3%

New Mexico 11
1%

New York 151
7%

North Carolina 61
3%

North Dakota 3
*

Ohio 82
4%

Oklahoma 21

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 5
Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2025
Oregon 24
1%

Pennsylvania 77
4%

Rhode Island 3
*

South Carolina 32
2%

South Dakota 7
*

Tennessee 54
3%

Texas 167
8%

Utah 7
*

Virginia 42
2%

Washington 54
3%

West Virginia 7
*

Wisconsin 35
2%

Wyoming 8
*

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 6
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Republican 709
35%

Democrat 668
33%

Independent 579
29%

Other 69
3%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 715
Weighted Base 709
Strong Republican 471
66%

Not-so-strong Republican 238
34%

Sigma 709

100%

Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 8
Q1907 Do you consider yourself more of a Trump/MAGA Republican or more of a Traditional Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 715
Weighted Base 709
MAGA/ Trump Republican 410
58%

Traditional Republican 299
42%

Sigma 709

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 9
Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 742
Weighted Base 668
Strong Democrat 464
69%

Not-so-strong Democrat 205
31%

Sigma 668

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 10
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 568
Weighted Base 648
Lean Republican 163
25%

Lean Democrat 177
27%

Do not lean either way 309
48%

Sigma 648

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 11
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Right track 815
40%

Wrong track 1005
50%

Don't know / Unsure 205
10%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Right track 761
38%

Wrong track 1083
53%

Don't know / Unsure 181
9%

Sigma 2025

100%

M2 In general,

do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Strong (Net) 1016
50%

Very strong 318
16%

Somewhat strong 698
34%

Weak (Net) 1009
50%

Somewhat weak 689
34%

Very weak 320
16%

Sigma 2025

100%

I3 How strong do you think the U.S.

economy is today?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 14
I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Improving 705
35%

Getting worse 844
42%

Just as well off 476
23%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't Know/Not Sure

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

950
47%

555
27%

395
19%

993
49%

257
13%

736
36%
82

4%

2025
100%

M3ALT Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing as President of the United States?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Fighting crime in America's 1031
cities 51%
Returning America to its 1019
values 50%
Immigration 1010
50%

Reducing the cost of 941
government 46%
Administering the Government 906
45%

Foreign Affairs 899
44%

The Economy 890
44%

Handling Inflation 836
41%

Tariffs and trade policy 833

41%

M3A_ISS Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Approve
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Handling Inflation 1066
53%

Tariffs and trade policy 1062
52%

The Economy 1036
51%

Administering the Government 993
49%

Foreign Affairs 984
49%

Reducing the cost of 939
government 46%
Immigration 920
45%

Returning America to its 879
values 43%
Fighting crime in America's 875

cities 43%

M3A_ISS Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 890
(Net) 44%
Strongly approve 452
22%

Somewhat approve 438
22%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1036
(Net) 51%
Somewhat disapprove 284
14%

Strongly disapprove 752
37%

Don't know/Not sure 99
5%

Sigma 2025

100%

M3A_ISS_1 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

The Economy
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 836
(Net) 41%
Strongly approve 416
21%

Somewhat approve 420
21%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1066
(Net) 53%
Somewhat disapprove 281
14%

Strongly disapprove 785
39%

Don't know/Not sure 124
6%

Sigma 2025

100%

M3A_ISS_2 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Handling Inflation
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 1010
(Net) 50%
Strongly approve 670
33%

Somewhat approve 340
17%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 920
(Net) 45%
Somewhat disapprove 218
11%

Strongly disapprove 701
35%

Don't know/Not sure 95
5%

Sigma 2025

100%

M3A_ISS_3 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Immigration
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 906
(Net) 45%
Strongly approve 510
25%

Somewhat approve 396
20%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 993
(Net) 49%
Somewhat disapprove 265
13%

Strongly disapprove 728
36%

Don't know/Not sure 126
6%

Sigma 2025

100%

M3A_ISS_4 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Administering the Government
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

941
46%

527
26%

414
20%

939
46%

230
11%

710
35%

145
7%

2025
100%

M3A_ISS_5 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Reducing the cost of government
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 899
(Net) 44%
Strongly approve 523
26%

Somewhat approve 376
19%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 984
(Net) 49%
Somewhat disapprove 263
13%

Strongly disapprove 721
36%

Don't know/Not sure 142
7%

Sigma 2025

100%

M3A_ISS_6 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Foreign Affairs
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 1019
(Net) 50%
Strongly approve 619
31%

Somewhat approve 400
20%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 879
(Net) 43%
Somewhat disapprove 182
9%

Strongly disapprove 697
34%

Don't know/Not sure 127
6%

Sigma 2025

100%

M3A_ISS_7 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Returning America to its values
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 833
(Net) 41%
Strongly approve 435
21%

Somewhat approve 398
20%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 1062
(Net) 52%
Somewhat disapprove 258
13%

Strongly disapprove 803
40%

Don't know/Not sure 131
6%

Sigma 2025

100%

M3A_ISS_8 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Tariffs and trade policy
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 1031
(Net) 51%
Strongly approve 602
30%

Somewhat approve 429
21%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 875
(Net) 43%
Somewhat disapprove 231
11%

Strongly disapprove 643
32%

Don't know/Not sure 119
6%

Sigma 2025

100%

M3A_ISS_10 Do you disapprove or approve of the job Donald J. Trump is doing on

Fighting crime in America's cities
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Approve (Net) 954
47%

Strongly approve 398
20%

Somewhat approve 556
27%

Disapprove (Net) 1071
53%

Somewhat disapprove 448
22%

Strongly disapprove 623
31%

Sigma 2025

100%

M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Approve (Net) 827
41%

Strongly approve 292
14%

Somewhat approve 536
26%

Disapprove (Net) 1198
59%

Somewhat disapprove 577
28%

Strongly disapprove 620
31%

Sigma 2025

100%

M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

746
37%

179

567

28%

1077
53%

502
25%

575
28%

202
10%

2025
100%

CON1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 30
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Donald Trump 1910
94%

Joe Biden 1814
90%

Police 1814
90%

U.S. Military 1809
89%

Elon Musk 1765
87%

Facebook 1760
87%

U.S. Supreme Court 1705
84%

FBI 1677
83%

Department of Justice 1670
82%

Tesla 1650
81%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 1641
81%

Centers for Disease Control 1637
81%

J.D. Vance 1632
81%

Harvard University 1630
80%

Russia 1616
80%

China 1609
79%

Vladimir Putin 1608
79%

Public Universities 1572

78%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 30
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of
Base: All Respondents

Total

Ukraine 1535
76%

Israel 1528
75%

X (formerly known as 1528
Twitter) 75%
NATO 1482
73%

Private Universities 1464
72%

Hamas 1421
70%

Volodymyr Zelenskyy 1330
66%

Marco Rubio 1314
65%

Gavin Newsom 1289
64%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 1282
63%

Chuck Schumer 1272
63%

Palestinian Authority 1249
62%

Benjamin Netanyahu 1184
58%

Pam Bondi 1149
57%

Pete Hegseth 1104
55%

Mike Johnson 1102
54%

Kristi Noem 1064
53%

Zohran Mamdani 889

44%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 31
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
U.S. Military 1573
78%

Police 1331
66%

Public Universities 1152
57%

FBI 1136
56%

Harvard University 1128
56%

Facebook 1107
55%

Centers for Disease Control 1068
53%

NATO 1038
51%

Ukraine 991
49%

U.s. Supreme Court 987
49%

Private Universities 960
47%

Department of Justice 951
47%

Donald Trump 938
46%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 889
44%

Israel 845
42%

Volodymyr Zelenskyy 833
41%

J.D. Vance 797
39%

Joe Biden 767

38%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 31
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable
Base: All Respondents

Total
X (formerly known as 740
Twitter) 37%
Elon Musk 732
36%
Tesla 729
36%
Marco Rubio 635
31%
Gavin Newsom 590
29%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 572
28%
Benjamin Netanyahu 543
27%
Mike Johnson 539
27%
Pete Hegseth 526
26%
Pam Bondi 526
26%
Chuck Schumer 516
26%
Kristi Noem 514
25%
China 439
22%
Palestinian Authority 329
16%
Zohran Mamdani 324
16%
Russia 286
14%
Vladimir Putin 263
13%
Hamas 177

9%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 32
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Vladimir Putin 1346
66%

Russia 1330
66%

Hamas 1244
61%

China 1171
58%

Joe Biden 1047
52%

Elon Musk 1033
51%

Donald Trump 971
48%

Tesla 921
45%

Palestinian Authority 920
45%

J.D. Vance 835
41%

X (formerly known as 788
Twitter) 39%
Chuck Schumer 756
37%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 752
37%

Department of Justice 719
36%

U.S. Supreme Court 718
35%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 711
35%

Gavin Newsom 699
35%

Israel 683

34%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 32
F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable
Base: All Respondents

Total

Marco Rubio 679
34%

Facebook 652
32%

Benjamin Netanyahu 642
32%

Pam Bondi 624
31%

Pete Hegseth 578
29%

Centers for Disease Control 569
28%

Zohran Mamdani 565
28%

Mike Johnson 563
28%

Kristi Noem 550
27%

Ukraine 544
27%

FBI 542
27%

Private Universities 503
25%

Harvard University 502
25%

Volodymyr Zelenskyy 497
25%

Police 482
24%

NATO 445
22%

Public Universities 419
21%

U.S. Military 236

12%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 33
F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1910
94%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 938
(Sub-Net) 46%
Very favorable 541

27%

Favorable 397

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 971
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 48%
Unfavorable 181

9%

Very unfavorable 791
39%

Never heard of them 16
1%

No opinion 99
5%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 34
F1_6 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1272
63%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 516
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 168

8%

Favorable 348

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 756
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 273

14%

Very unfavorable 482

24%

Never heard of them 275
14%

No opinion 478
24%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 35

F1_7 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1814
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 767
(Sub-Net) 38%
Very favorable 291

14%

Favorable 476

24%

Very Unfavorable/ 1047
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 52%
Unfavorable 325
16%

Very unfavorable 722
36%

Never heard of them 28
1%

No opinion 183
9%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 36
F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Military

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1809
89%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1573
(Sub-Net) 78%
Very favorable 868

43%

Favorable 705

35%

Very Unfavorable/ 236
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 12%
Unfavorable 126

6%

Very unfavorable 110
5%

Never heard of them 27
1%

No opinion 188
9%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 37

F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

FBI

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1677
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1136
(Sub-Net) 56%
Very favorable 378

19%

Favorable 757

37%

Very Unfavorable/ 542
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 337
17%

Very unfavorable 205
10%

Never heard of them 18
1%

No opinion 329
16%

Sigma 2025

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 38

F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

U.S. Supreme Court

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1705
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 987
(Sub-Net) 49%
Very favorable 323

16%

Favorable 664

33%

Very Unfavorable/ 718
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 377
19%

Very unfavorable 341
17%

Never heard of them 21
1%

No opinion 298
15%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 39

F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Facebook

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1760
87%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1107
(Sub-Net) 55%
Very favorable 406

20%

Favorable 701

35%

Very Unfavorable/ 652
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 377

19%

Very unfavorable 276
14%

Never heard of them 23
1%

No opinion 242
12%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 40
F1_13 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1282
63%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 572
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 260
13%

Favorable 311
15%

Very Unfavorable/ 711
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 196
10%

Very unfavorable 515

25%

Never heard of them 319
16%

No opinion 424
21%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 41

F1_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Department of Justice

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1670
82%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 951
(Sub-Net) 47%
Very favorable 309

15%

Favorable 642

32%

Very Unfavorable/ 719
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 392

19%

Very unfavorable 327

16%

Never heard of them 26
1%

No opinion 329
16%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 42
F1_16 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

X (formerly known as Twitter)

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1528
75%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 740
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 268

13%

Favorable 471

23%

Very Unfavorable/ 788
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 328

16%

Very unfavorable 460

23%

Never heard of them 31
2%

No opinion 466
23%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_17 Now we will show you

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1637
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1068
(Sub-Net) 53%
Very favorable 393

19%

Favorable 674

33%

Very Unfavorable/ 569
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 310
15%

Very unfavorable 260
13%

Never heard of them 47
2%

No opinion 341
17%

Sigma 2025

100%

some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Centers for Disease Control

Page 48
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 44

F1_18 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Police

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1814
90%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1331
(Sub-Net) 66%
Very favorable 546

27%

Favorable 786
39%

Very Unfavorable/ 482
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 24%
Unfavorable 264
13%

Very unfavorable 219
11%

Never heard of them 20
1%

No opinion 191
9%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025
Table 45

F1_22 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

China

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1609
79%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 439
(Sub-Net) 22%
Very favorable 124

6%

Favorable 315

16%

Very Unfavorable/ 1171
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 58%
Unfavorable 508
25%

Very unfavorable 662
33%

Never heard of them 38
2%

No opinion 378
19%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 46
F1_32 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Tesla

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1650
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 729
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 249

12%

Favorable 480

24%

Very Unfavorable/ 921
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 386

19%

Very unfavorable 535

26%

Never heard of them 27
1%

No opinion 348
17%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 47
F1_33 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Gavin Newsom

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1289
64%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 590
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 248

12%

Favorable 343

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 699
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 191

9%

Very unfavorable 508

25%

Never heard of them 306
15%

No opinion 430
21%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025
Table 48

F1_35 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Russia

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1616
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 286
(Sub-Net) 14%
Very favorable 88

4%

Favorable 198

10%

Very Unfavorable/ 1330
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 66%
Unfavorable 440

22%

Very unfavorable 890

44%

Never heard of them 45
2%

No opinion 363
18%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025
Table 49

F1_36 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Vladimir Putin

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1608
79%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 263
(Sub-Net) 13%
Very favorable 88

4%

Favorable 175

9%

Very Unfavorable/ 1346
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 66%
Unfavorable 361
18%

Very unfavorable 984
49%

Never heard of them 90
4%

No opinion 327
16%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 50

F1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

NATO

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1482
73%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1038
(Sub-Net) 51%
Very favorable 382

19%

Favorable 655

32%

Very Unfavorable/ 445
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 22%
Unfavorable 281
14%

Very unfavorable 164
8%

Never heard of them 105
5%

No opinion 438
22%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 51
F1_47 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Israel

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1528
75%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 845
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 343

17%

Favorable 502

25%

Very Unfavorable/ 683
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 349

17%

Very unfavorable 335

17%

Never heard of them 44
2%

No opinion 453
22%

Sigma 2025

100%
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22 RAug 2025
Table 52
F1_48 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Benjamin Netanyahu

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1184
58%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 543
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 198

10%

Favorable 344

17%

Very Unfavorable/ 642
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 261

13%

Very unfavorable 381

19%

Never heard of them 384
19%

No opinion 456
23%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 53
F1_49 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Palestinian Authority

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1249
62%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 329
(Sub-Net) 16%
Very favorable 111

5%

Favorable 218

11%

Very Unfavorable/ 920
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 361

18%

Very unfavorable 559

28%

Never heard of them 134
7%

No opinion 642
32%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 54
F1_50 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Hamas

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1421
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 177
(Sub-Net) 9%
Very favorable 74

4%

Favorable 103

5%

Very Unfavorable/ 1244
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 61%
Unfavorable 258

13%

Very unfavorable 986

49%

Never heard of them 174
9%

No opinion 430
21%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 55

F1_67 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Ukraine

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1535
76%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 991
(Sub-Net) 49%
Very favorable 366

18%

Favorable 625

31%

Very Unfavorable/ 544
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 302

15%

Very unfavorable 242
12%

Never heard of them 33
2%

No opinion 457
23%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 56

F1_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Elon Musk

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1765
87%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 732
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 256

13%

Favorable 476

24%

Very Unfavorable/ 1033
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 51%
Unfavorable 384
19%

Very unfavorable 649
32%

Never heard of them 37
2%

No opinion 223
11%

Sigma 2025

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 57
F1_72 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1641
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 889
(Sub-Net) 44%
Very favorable 337

17%

Favorable 552

27%

Very Unfavorable/ 752
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%
Unfavorable 227

11%

Very unfavorable 526

26%

Never heard of them 63
3%

No opinion 320
16%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 58
F1_82 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Mike Johnson

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1102
54%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 539
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 221
11%

Favorable 318
16%

Very Unfavorable/ 563
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 208
10%

Very unfavorable 355

18%

Never heard of them 389
19%

No opinion 534
26%

Sigma 2025

100%
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22 RAug 2025
Table 59
F1_88 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Marco Rubio

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1314
65%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 635
(Sub-Net) 31%
Very favorable 270

13%

Favorable 365

18%

Very Unfavorable/ 679
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 275

14%

Very unfavorable 404

20%

Never heard of them 260
13%

No opinion 451
22%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 60
F1_89 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Kristi Noem

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1064
53%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 514
(Sub-Net) 25%
Very favorable 234

12%

Favorable 280

14%

Very Unfavorable/ 550
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 169

8%

Very unfavorable 381

19%

Never heard of them 483
24%

No opinion 478
24%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 61
F1_92 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

J.D. Vance

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1632
81%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 797
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 412

20%

Favorable 384

19%

Very Unfavorable/ 835
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41%
Unfavorable 242

12%

Very unfavorable 594

29%

Never heard of them 130
6%

No opinion 263
13%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 62
F1_105 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Pete Hegseth

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1104
55%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 526
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 232

11%

Favorable 294

15%

Very Unfavorable/ 578
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 29%
Unfavorable 182

9%

Very unfavorable 396

20%

Never heard of them 418
21%

No opinion 503
25%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 63
F1_106 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Pam Bondi

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1149
57%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 526
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 237

12%

Favorable 289

14%

Very Unfavorable/ 624
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 31%
Unfavorable 188

9%

Very unfavorable 435

21%

Never heard of them 423
21%

No opinion 453
22%

Sigma 2025

100%



Page 69

Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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Table 64

F1_111 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Public Universities

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1572
78%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1152
(Sub-Net) 57%
Very favorable 382

19%

Favorable 770

38%

Very Unfavorable/ 419
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 21%
Unfavorable 245
12%

Very unfavorable 174
9%

Never heard of them 56
3%

No opinion 397
20%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 65

F1_112 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Private Universities

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1464
72%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 960
(Sub-Net) 47%
Very favorable 271

13%

Favorable 689
34%

Very Unfavorable/ 503
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 291
14%

Very unfavorable 212
10%

Never heard of them 79
4%

No opinion 482
24%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 66

F1_113 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Harvard University

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1630
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1128
(Sub-Net) 56%
Very favorable 487

24%

Favorable 641
32%

Very Unfavorable/ 502
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 229
11%

Very unfavorable 273
13%

Never heard of them 58
3%

No opinion 337
17%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 67
F1_116 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Zohran Mamdani

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 889
44%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 324
(Sub-Net) 16%
Very favorable 124
6%

Favorable 200

10%

Very Unfavorable/ 565
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 185

9%

Very unfavorable 380

19%

Never heard of them 621
31%

No opinion 515
25%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Table 68
F1_122 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Volodymyr Zelenskyy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1330
66%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 833
(Sub-Net) 41%
Very favorable 338

17%

Favorable 495

24%

Very Unfavorable/ 497
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 248

12%

Very unfavorable 249

12%

Never heard of them 258
13%

No opinion 437
22%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Price increases / inflation 696
/ affordability 34%
Economy and jobs 625
31%

Immigration 536
26%

Health care 456
23%

Crime and drugs 357
18%

Corruption 314
15%

National debt / federal 292
budget deficits 14%
Terrorism / national 239
security 12%
Taxes 236
12%

Environment / climate change 223
11%

Guns 207
10%

Women's rights 180
9%

Education 170
8%

Income inequality 170
8%

School safety 133
7%

Weaponization of the Justice 130
Department/FBI 6%
Criminal justice (policing, 129
courts, prisons) 6%

Foreign policy 121
6%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 2025
Cybersecurity 108
5%

Voting rights 103
5%

Israeli-Hamas-Iran Conflict 103
5%

Race relations 90
4%

Civil disorder 81
4%

Defense 74
4%

Political correctness / 74
cancel culture 4%
Policing 59
3%

January 6th 59
3%

Antisemitism 57
3%

Other 53
3%

Sigma 6075

300%

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Inflation / affordability 967
48%
Immigration 210
10%
Crime 164
8%
Racial equity 68
3%
Abortion 86
4%
Climate change 127
6%
Curbing guns 41
2%
Israeli-Hamas-Iran conflict 41
2%
Foreign affairs 20
1%
Restoring basic American 221
values of merit and 11%
competence
Tariffs and trade policy 80
4%
Sigma 2025

100%

QISSUES3 Which of these issues is most important to you personally?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 71
DJT01 Is Donald Trump doing better than you expected as president, worse or about what you expected?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Better 635
31%

Worse 877
43%

As expected 513
25%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 72
DJT02 Do you think that Donald Trump is doing a better or worse job as Joe Biden did as president?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Better 1092
54%

Worse 933
46%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Trump voter satisfied with 957
their choice 47%
Harris voter who wishes 797
Harris won 39%
Trump voter who wishes 150
Harris won 7%
Harris voter who is now 120
satisfied with Trump 6%
Sigma 2025

100%

DJT11 Would you say you are a Kamala Harris voter who wishes Harris won; a Donald Trump voter who wishes Harris won;
voter who is now satisfied with Trump or a Trump voter satisfied with their choice?

a Harris
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 74
DJT0204 Do you think Donald Trump's policies will make you:

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Financially better off 677
33%

Financially worse off 875
43%

About the same / Does not 472
matter 23%
Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 75
DJT0205 Do you think Donald Trump's policies will make inflation

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Increase 1112
55%

Decrease 581
29%

No change 332
16%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 76
DJT0501 Do you think President Trump is making good deals on behalf of the country or do you think he is making bad deals just to appear successful?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Good deals 1009
50%

Bad deals 1016
50%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Reach a deal

Not reach a deal

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

1052
52%

973
48%

2025
100%

DJT0502 Do you think Trump will reach a trade deal with China or not?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 78
DJT0503 Do you think Trump will solve the Ukraine war or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Solve 836
41%

Not solve 1189
59%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 79
DJT0504 Do you think Trump will solve the Israel/Hamas war or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Solve 737
36%

Not solve 1288
64%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025
Table 80

DJT03 Do you think Democrats should oppose everything that Trump is doing or should they take more of a wait and see attitude towards his actions?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Oppose everything Trump is 760
doing 38%
Take more of a wait and see 1265
attitude 62%
Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Lowering prescription drug 1734
prices for Medicare 86%
recipients and low-income
patients
Deporting immigrants who are 1516
here illegally and have 75%
committed crimes
Undertaking a full-scale 1479
effort to find and eliminate 73%
fraud and waste in
government expenditures
Closing the border with 1362
added security and policies 67%
that discourage illegal
crossings
Banning men who have 1330
undergone operations and 66%
hormones to become women
from girls' sports
Eliminating all preferences 1297
by race in the hiring and 64%
awarding of government
contracts
Making the 2017 Tax Cuts 1258
permanent 62%
Declaring that there are 1248
only two genders male and 62%
female in all government
forms and programs
Placing reciprocal tariffs 1219
on countries that have 60%
tariffs on US goods
Freezing and re-evaluating 1172
all foreign aid expenditures 58%
and the department that
handled them
Ordering strikes on Iran to 1113
destroy their nuclear 55%

capability

DJT08 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Summary Of Support
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 81
DJT08 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Summary Of Support

Base: All Respondents

Total
Ending bans on offshore 1080
drilling in Alaska and 53%
elsewhere
Ordering military strikes on 1053
the Houthis to restore 52%
international shipping on
the Suez Canal
Placing tariffs on goods 1044
from China, Mexico and 52%
Canada to encourage U.S.
manufacturing
Making cost cuts to Medicaid 886
programs by adding work 44%

requirements for those up to
64-year-old



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 89

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Making cost cuts to Medicaid
programs by adding work
requirements for those up to
64-year-old

Placing tariffs on goods
from China, Mexico and
Canada to encourage U.S.
manufacturing

Ordering military strikes on
the Houthis to restore
international shipping on
the Suez Canal

Ending bans on offshore
drilling in Alaska and
elsewhere

Ordering strikes on Iran to
destroy their nuclear
capability

Freezing and re-evaluating
all foreign aid expenditures
and the department that
handled them

Placing reciprocal tariffs
on countries that have
tariffs on US goods

Declaring that there are
only two genders male and
female in all government
forms and programs

Making the 2017 Tax Cuts
permanent

Eliminating all preferences
by race in the hiring and
awarding of government
contracts

Banning men who have
undergone operations and
hormones to become women
from girls' sports

22 RAug 2025
Table 82
DJT08 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Summary Of Oppose

Total

2025

2025

1139
56%

981
48%

972
48%

945
47%

912
45%

853
42%

806
40%

777
38%

767
38%

728
36%

695
34%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Closing the border with 663
added security and policies 33%
that discourage illegal
crossings
Undertaking a full-scale 546
effort to find and eliminate 27%
fraud and waste in
government expenditures
Deporting immigrants who are 509
here illegally and have 25%
committed crimes
Lowering prescription drug 291
prices for Medicare 14%

recipients and low-income
patients

DJT08 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Summary Of Oppose
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 83
DJT08_1 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Deporting immigrants who are here illegally and have committed crimes

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1516
75%

Oppose 509
25%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1362
67%

Oppose 663
33%

Sigma 2025

100%

DJT08_2 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Closing the border with added security and policies that discourage illegal crossings
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1297
64%

Oppose 728
36%

Sigma 2025

100%

DJT08_3 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Eliminating all preferences by race in the hiring and awarding of government contracts
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 86
DJT08_4 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Declaring that there are only two genders male and female in all government forms and programs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1248
62%

Oppose 777
38%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1330
66%

Oppose 695
34%

Sigma 2025

100%

DJT08_5 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Banning men who have undergone operations and hormones to become women from girls'

sports
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1219
60%

Oppose 806
40%

Sigma 2025

100%

DJT08_6 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Placing reciprocal tariffs on countries that have tariffs on US goods
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 89
DJT08_7 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Undertaking a full-scale effort to find and eliminate fraud and waste in government expenditures

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1479
73%

Oppose 546
27%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025
Table 90
DJT08_8 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Freezing and re-evaluating all foreign aid expenditures and the department that handled them

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1172
58%

Oppose 853
42%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 91
DJT08_9 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Ending bans on offshore drilling in Alaska and elsewhere

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1080
53%

Oppose 945
47%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1044
52%

Oppose 981
48%

Sigma 2025

100%

DJT08_12 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Placing tariffs on goods from China,

Mexico and Canada to encourage U.S. manufacturing
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1053
52%

Oppose 972
48%

Sigma 2025

100%

DJT08_13 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Ordering military strikes on the Houthis to restore international shipping on the Suez Canal
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 94
DJT08_14 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Making the 2017 Tax Cuts permanent

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1258
62%

Oppose 767
38%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1734
86%

Oppose 291
14%

Sigma 2025

100%

DJT08_15 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Lowering prescription drug prices for Medicare recipients and low-income patients
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 96
DJT08_17 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Making cost cuts to Medicaid programs by adding work requirements for those up to 64-year-old

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 886
44%

Oppose 1139
56%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1113
55%

Oppose 912
45%

Sigma 2025

100%

DJT08_18 Do you support or oppose each of these policies:

Ordering strikes on Iran to destroy their nuclear capability
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 98
TE1 Who do you trust more to manage the economy - the Trump administration and Republicans or Democrats in Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Trump Administration and 1089
Republicans 54%
Democrats in Congress 936
46%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Donald Trump 1298
64%

Joe Biden 727
36%

Sigma 2025

100%

TE2 Who is mostly responsible for the state of the economy today - Donald Trump or Joe Biden?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Stronger 1034
51%

Weaker 991
49%

Sigma 2025

100%

TE3 Do you think Donald Trump's policies are making the U.S.

economy stronger or weaker?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
More 1024
51%

Less 1001
49%

Sigma 2025

100%

TE4 Are Donald Trump's policies leading to more or less jobs in the country?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 102
TE5 Are Donald Trump's policies leading to more or less investment in the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
More 1053
52%

Less 972
48%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 103
TE9 Is Donald Trump winning or losing the battle against inflation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Winning 883
44%

Losing 1142
56%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Boosting 907
45%

Harming 1118
55%

Sigma 2025

100%

TE10 Are Donald Trump's tariff policies boosting or harming the economy?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 105
TE0801 Do you think that the jobs numbers have been reliable or not reliable?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Reliable 1005
50%

Not reliable 1020
50%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
No jobs per month 430
21%

1 to 50,000 jobs per month 908
45%

50,000 to 100,000 jobs per 369
month 18%
100,000 to 200,000 jobs per 203
month 10%
200,000 to 300,000 jobs per 55
month 3%
More than 300,000 jobs per 60
month 3%
Sigma 2025

100%

TE0802 Do you think that the U.S.

economy is creating...?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Sigma

BLS0801 Do you approve or disapprove of President Donald Trump's decision to fire the head of the Bureau of Labor Statistics,

Total

2025

2025

1004
50%

476
23%

528
26%

1021
50%

358
18%

663
33%

2025
100%

the agency responsible for reporting job numbers?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025
Table 108
BLS0802 Do you think the head of BLS was fired because the agency's numbers are unreliable and constantly being revised,
requiring an overhaul of how the agency operates, or because of political reasons and the White House not liking the job numbers being reported?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025

Weighted Base 2025

Fired because the agency and 961

its numbers require an 47%
overhaul

Fired for political reasons 1064

53%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Very/Somewhat Confident 927
(Net) 46%
Very confident 487
24%

Somewhat confident 441
22%

Not At All/Not Very 953
Confident (Net) 47%
Not very confident 287
14%

Not at all confident 666
33%

Don't know / No opinion 145
7%

Sigma 2025

100%

TE6 How confident are you that Donald Trump's economic policies will lead to stronger economic growth?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 110
TE7 Have you heard mostly positive or negative news stories about the economy over the last few weeks?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Mostly positive 553
27%

Mostly negative 959
47%

Not heard much news about 513
the economy 25%
Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 111
TE8 Do you think we are currently in a recession or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
In a recession 929
46%

Not in a recession 1096
54%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 112
MPD0801 Let's change topics.

Would you say that crime in the United States is increasing, decreasing, or staying about the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Increasing 818
40%

Decreasing 517
26%

Staying about the same 690
34%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025
Table 113

MPD0802 Would you say that crime in your community is increasing, decreasing, or staying about the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Increasing 625
31%

Decreasing 429
21%

Staying about the same 971
48%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Your community 1613
80%

Typical American rural areas 1590
79%

Typical American suburbs 1546
76%

The United States as a whole 1318
65%

Dallas 1084
54%

Washington, DC 925
46%

Miami 916
45%

Typical large American 893
cities 44%
Los Angeles 782
39%

New York City 767

38%

MPD0803 Please indicate whether you consider each of the following places to be safe or unsafe.

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Safe
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
New York City 1258
62%

Los Angeles 1243
61%

Typical large American 1132
cities 56%
Miami 1109
55%

Washington, DC 1100
54%

Dallas 941
46%

The United States as a whole 707
35%

Typical American suburbs 479
24%

Typical American rural areas 435
21%

Your community 412

20%

MPD0803 Please indicate whether you consider each of the following places to be safe or unsafe.

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Unsafe
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Very/Somewhat Safe (Net) 1318
65%

Very safe 304
15%

Somewhat safe 1014
50%

Very/Somewhat Unsafe (Net) 707
35%

Somewhat unsafe 496
24%

Very unsafe 211
10%

Sigma 2025

100%

MPD0803_1 Please indicate whether you consider each of the following places to be safe or unsafe.

The United States as a whole
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 117
MPD0803_2 Please indicate whether you consider each of the following places to be safe or unsafe.

Your community

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Very/Somewhat Safe (Net) 1613
80%

Very safe 640
32%

Somewhat safe 973
48%

Very/Somewhat Unsafe (Net) 412
20%

Somewhat unsafe 300
15%

Very unsafe 112
6%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Very/Somewhat Safe (Net) 925
46%

Very safe 258
13%

Somewhat safe 667
33%

Very/Somewhat Unsafe (Net) 1100
54%

Somewhat unsafe 599
30%

Very unsafe 501
25%

Sigma 2025

100%

MPD0803_3 Please indicate whether you consider each of the following places to be safe or unsafe.

Washington,

DC
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Very/Somewhat Safe (Net) 767
38%

Very safe 205
10%

Somewhat safe 563
28%

Very/Somewhat Unsafe (Net) 1258
62%

Somewhat unsafe 638
32%

Very unsafe 620
31%

Sigma 2025

100%

MPD0803_4 Please indicate whether you consider each of the following places to be safe or unsafe.

New York City

Page 127

22 Aug 2025
Table 119



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Safe (Net)

Very safe

Somewhat safe

Very/Somewhat Unsafe (Net)

Somewhat unsafe

Very unsafe

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

1084
54%

222
11%

862
43%

941
46%

672
33%

269
13%

2025
100%

MPD0803_5 Please indicate whether you consider each of the following places to be safe or unsafe.

Dallas
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Very/Somewhat Safe (Net) 782
39%

Very safe 200
10%

Somewhat safe 582
29%

Very/Somewhat Unsafe (Net) 1243
61%

Somewhat unsafe 620
31%

Very unsafe 623
31%

Sigma 2025

100%

MPD0803_6 Please indicate whether you consider each of the following places to be safe or unsafe.

Los Angeles
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Very/Somewhat Safe (Net) 916
45%

Very safe 202
10%

Somewhat safe 714
35%

Very/Somewhat Unsafe (Net) 1109
55%

Somewhat unsafe 736
36%

Very unsafe 373
18%

Sigma 2025

100%

MPD0803_7 Please indicate whether you consider each of the following places to be safe or unsafe.

Miami
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Very/Somewhat Safe (Net) 893
44%

Very safe 195
10%

Somewhat safe 698
34%

Very/Somewhat Unsafe (Net) 1132
56%

Somewhat unsafe 767
38%

Very unsafe 365
18%

Sigma 2025

100%

MPD0803_8 Please indicate whether you consider each of the following places to be safe or unsafe.

Typical large American cities
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Very/Somewhat Safe (Net) 1546
76%

Very safe 429
21%

Somewhat safe 1117
55%

Very/Somewhat Unsafe (Net) 479
24%

Somewhat unsafe 366
18%

Very unsafe 113
6%

Sigma 2025

100%

MPD0803_9 Please indicate whether you consider each of the following places to be safe or unsafe.

Typical American suburbs
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Very/Somewhat Safe (Net) 1590
79%

Very safe 572
28%

Somewhat safe 1018
50%

Very/Somewhat Unsafe (Net) 435
21%

Somewhat unsafe 311
15%

Very unsafe 123
6%

Sigma 2025

100%

MPD0803_10 Please indicate whether you consider each of the following places to be safe or unsafe.

Typical American rural areas
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025
Table 126

MPD0804 Do you think crime in Washington, DC is currently increasing, decreasing, or staying about the same?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Increasing 701
35%

Decreasing 624
31%

Staying about the same 700
35%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 127
MPD0805 Do you believe the current level of crime in Washington, DC is an exceptional problem compared to the rest of the
country, or is it about the same as crime levels in other parts of America, or is it less of a problem?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Exceptional problem, much 606
worse than most places in 30%
America
About the same as crime 1119
levels in other parts of 55%
America
Less of a problem than in 300
many other places in America 15%
Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 128
MPD0806 Before this survey, have you seen, read, or heard anything about President Trump's declaring a crime emergency in DC,
placing the Washington, DC's police department under federal control and ordering National Guard troops to expand their presence in the city?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Yes 1445
71%

No 580
29%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 137

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Declaring a crime emergency
in Washington DC

Ordering National Guard
troops to expand their
presence in the city

Placing Washington DC's
police department under
federal control

Using presidential authority
to take over local police

22 RAug 2025
Table 129
MPD0807 How strongly do you support or oppose each of the following measures from the Trump administration:

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support

Total

2025

2025

1099
54%

1096
54%

1013
50%

944
47%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 138

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Using presidential authority
to take over local police

Placing Washington DC's
police department under
federal control

Ordering National Guard
troops to expand their
presence in the city

Declaring a crime emergency
in Washington DC

22 RAug 2025
Table 130
MPD0807 How strongly do you support or oppose each of the following measures from the Trump administration:

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose

Total

2025

2025

1081
53%

1012
50%

929
46%

926
46%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)

Strongly support

Somewhat support
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

1099
54%

561
28%

538
27%

926
46%

366
18%

560
28%

2025
100%

MPD0807_1 How strongly do you support or oppose each of the following measures from the Trump administration:

Declaring a crime emergency in Washington DC
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)

Strongly support

Somewhat support
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

1013
50%

504
25%

510
25%

1012
50%

379
19%

633
31%

2025
100%

MPD0807_2 How strongly do you support or oppose each of the following measures from the Trump administration:

Placing Washington DC's police department under federal control
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)

Strongly support

Somewhat support
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

1096
54%

557
28%

539
27%

929
46%

341
17%

588
29%

2025
100%

MPD0807_3 How strongly do you support or oppose each of the following measures from the Trump administration:

Ordering National Guard troops to expand their presence in the city
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Support
(Net)

Strongly support

Somewhat support
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose
(Net)

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

944
47%

477
24%

467
23%

1081
53%

375
19%

705
35%

2025
100%

MPD0807_4 How strongly do you support or oppose each of the following measures from the Trump administration:

Using presidential authority to take over local police
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Justified and necessary

Unjustified and not

necessary

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

1095
54%

930
46%

2025
100%

MPD0808 Do you think President Trump's actions are justified and necessary to increase safety and reduce crime in Washington DC,
or are they unjustified and not necessary?
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Page 144

Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 136
MPD0809 Do you think the increased presence of the National Guard will make Washington, DC more safe, less safe, or have no impact?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
More safe 1028
51%

Less safe 441
22%

Have no impact 555
27%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 137
MPD0810 Some say the expanded federal law enforcement and National Guard presence is necessary to prevent crime in Washington,
DC. Others say it threatens democratic norms and local self-governance. Which comes closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Necessary to prevent crime 673
33%

Threatens democratic norms 627
and local control 31%
Both equally 458
23%

Neither 117
6%

Don't know / No opinion 150
7%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 138
MPD0811 If you had to choose, which of the following do you think is more important for Washington DC right now?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Increasing security and law 1043
enforcement presence to 52%
deter crime
Protecting local control and 982
avoiding federal overreach 48%
into city governance
Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
President Trump truly cares 928
about making Washington, DC 46%
safe
President Trump is just 1097
trying to distract from 54%
other, unpopular policies
and personal problems
Sigma 2025

100%

MPD0812 Which of the following comes closer to your view,

even if neither is exactly right?
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Page 148

Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 140
MPD0813 Do you think that President Trump deploying the National Guard into Washington, DC over the objections of local
officials is a signal that he will do similar actions to other cities in the future, or do you think it is an
isolated response to exceptional circumstances?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Signals he will do similar 1474
actions in the future 73%
Isolated response to 551
exceptional circumstances 27%
Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Strongly/Somewhat Support 915
(Net) 45%
Strongly support 384
19%

Somewhat support 532
26%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 1110
(Net) 55%
Somewhat oppose 506
25%

Strongly oppose 603
30%

Sigma 2025

100%

MPD0814 Do you support or oppose making Washington,

DC the 51st state?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Very/Somewhat Familiar (Net) 1459
72%

Very familiar 537
27%

Somewhat familiar 922
46%

Not At All/Not Too Familiar 566
(Net) 28%
Not too familiar 360
18%

Not at all familiar 206
10%

Sigma 2025

100%

EP081 How familiar or unfamiliar are you with the Jeffrey Epstein case?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 143
EP082 Have you heard or not heard anything about the Department of Justice and FBI releasing a two-page memo of findings in
July 2025 related to its investigation of the Jeffrey Epstein case?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Heard 1272
63%

Not heard 753
37%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Important
(Net)

Very important

Somewhat important
Very/Somewhat Unimportant
(Net)

Somewhat unimportant

Very unimportant

Don't know/Unsure

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

1316
65%

845
42%

471
23%

443
22%

239
12%

204
10%

266
13%

2025
100%

EP0803 How important is transparency in the Jeffrey Epstein case to your opinion of President Trump?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Independent media (e.g.,
journalists or podcasts)

Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI)

Department of Justice (DOJ)
Mainstream news outlets
(e.g., CNN, Fox News, The

New York Times)

Congress

Donald Trump

22 RAug 2025
Table 145
EP0804 Do you trust or distrust the following to provide full transparency on the Jeffrey Epstein case?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Trust

Total

2025

2025

1053
52%

950
47%

903
45%

889
44%

789
39%

789
39%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Donald Trump

Congress

Mainstream news outlets
(e.g., CNN, Fox News, The
New York Times)

Department of Justice (DOJ)
Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI)

Independent media (e.g.,
journalists or podcasts)

22 RAug 2025
Table 146
EP0804 Do you trust or distrust the following to provide full transparency on the Jeffrey Epstein case?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Distrust

Total

2025

2025

1055
52%

1001
49%

907
45%

879
43%

839
41%

734
36%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Trust
(Net)

Strongly trust

Somewhat trust
Strongly/Somewhat Distrust
(Net)

Somewhat distrust

Strongly distrust

Don't know/Unsure

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

903
45%

356
18%

547
27%

879
43%

454
22%

424
21%

243
12%

2025
100%

EP0804_1 Do you trust or distrust the following to provide full transparency on the Jeffrey Epstein case?

Department of Justice

(DOJ)
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Trust
(Net)

Strongly trust

Somewhat trust
Strongly/Somewhat Distrust
(Net)

Somewhat distrust

Strongly distrust

Don't know/Unsure

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

950
47%

349
17%

601
30%

839
41%

461
23%

378
19%

236
12%

2025
100%

EP0804_2 Do you trust or distrust the following to provide full transparency on the Jeffrey Epstein case?

Federal Bureau of Investigation

(FBI)
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Trust
(Net)

Strongly trust

Somewhat trust
Strongly/Somewhat Distrust
(Net)

Somewhat distrust

Strongly distrust

Don't know/Unsure

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

789
39%

443
22%

346
17%

1055
52%

263
13%

792
39%

181
9%

2025
100%

EP0804_3 Do you trust or distrust the following to provide full transparency on the Jeffrey Epstein case?

Donald Trump
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Trust
(Net)

Strongly trust

Somewhat trust
Strongly/Somewhat Distrust
(Net)

Somewhat distrust

Strongly distrust

Don't know/Unsure

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

789
39%

251
12%

537
27%

1001
49%

521
26%

480
24%

235
12%

2025
100%

EP0804_4 Do you trust or distrust the following to provide full transparency on the Jeffrey Epstein case?

Congress
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Trust
(Net)

Strongly trust

Somewhat trust
Strongly/Somewhat Distrust
(Net)

Somewhat distrust

Strongly distrust

Don't know/Unsure

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

889
44%

307
15%

582
29%

907
45%

414
20%

492
24%

229
11%

2025
100%

EP0804_5 Do you trust or distrust the following to provide full transparency on the Jeffrey Epstein case?

Mainstream news outlets

(e.g.,

CNN,

Fox News,

The New York Times)
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Trust
(Net)

Strongly trust

Somewhat trust
Strongly/Somewhat Distrust
(Net)

Somewhat distrust

Strongly distrust

Don't know/Unsure

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

1053
52%

395
19%

658
32%

734
36%

409
20%

325
16%

239
12%

2025
100%

EP0804_6 Do you trust or distrust the following to provide full transparency on the Jeffrey Epstein case?

Independent media

(e.g.,

journalists or podcasts)
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Mainstream news outlets 480
(e.g., CNN, Fox News, The 24%
New York Times)
Social media platforms 312
(e.g., X, Twitter, Facebook) 15%
Independent media (e.g., 430
journalists or podcasts) 21%
Official government reports 261
or statements 13%
Other 52
3%
Don't know/Unsure 492
24%
Sigma 2025

100%

EP0805 Which is your most trusted source of information about the Jeffrey Epstein case?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 154
EP0806 How would you rate the following people's handling of the Jeffrey Epstein case investigation?

Summary Of Excellent/Good

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
President Donald Trump 676
33%

FBI Deputy Director Dan 669
Bongino 33%
FBI Director Kash Patel 654
32%

Attorney General Pam Bondi 610

30%



Page 163

Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 155
EP0806 How would you rate the following people's handling of the Jeffrey Epstein case investigation?

Summary Of Poor/Fair

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
President Donald Trump 1113
55%

Attorney General Pam Bondi 924
46%

FBI Director Kash Patel 872
43%

FBI Deputy Director Dan 835

Bongino 41%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Excellent/Good (Net) 676
33%

Excellent 357
18%

Good 319
16%

Poor/Fair (Net) 1113
55%

Fair 254
13%

Poor 859
42%

Don't know/Unsure 236
12%

Sigma 2025

100%

EP0806_1 How would you rate the following people's handling of the Jeffrey Epstein case investigation?

President Donald Trump
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Excellent/Good (Net) 610
30%

Excellent 240
12%

Good 370
18%

Poor/Fair (Net) 924
46%

Fair 280
14%

Poor 644
32%

Don't know/Unsure 491
24%

Sigma 2025

100%

EP0806_2 How would you rate the following people's handling of the Jeffrey Epstein case investigation?

Attorney General Pam Bondi
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Excellent/Good (Net) 654
32%

Excellent 264
13%

Good 390
19%

Poor/Fair (Net) 872
43%

Fair 293
14%

Poor 579
29%

Don't know/Unsure 498
25%

Sigma 2025

100%

EP0806_3 How would you rate the following people's handling of the Jeffrey Epstein case investigation?

FBI Director Kash Patel
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Excellent/Good (Net) 669
33%

Excellent 279
14%

Good 390
19%

Poor/Fair (Net) 835
41%

Fair 307
15%

Poor 528
26%

Don't know/Unsure 521
26%

Sigma 2025

100%

EP0806_4 How would you rate the following people's handling of the Jeffrey Epstein case investigation?

FBI Deputy Director Dan Bongino
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 160
EP0807 Some say the Epstein case involves a cover-up by powerful elites, while others say it has been fully investigated with
no evidence of a cover-up. Which is closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
The Epstein case likely 1593
involves a cover-up by 79%
powerful elites
The Epstein case has been 432
fully investigated with no 21%
cover-up
Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 161
EP0810 Do you think lawmakers should pressure the Trump administration to release more information about the case, or should
this be at the discretion of Trump and his administration?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Lawmakers should pressure 1332
the Trump administration 66%
This should be at the 693
discretion of Trump and his 34%
administration
Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
The letter is authentic and 1219
Trump wrote it for Epstein 60%
The letter is inauthentic 806
and Trump did not write it 40%
Sigma 2025

100%

EP0811 The Wall Street Journal recently published a letter it claimed was sent from Donald Trump to Jeffrey Epstein for his
50th birthday in 2003. Trump has denied that he wrote that letter. Do you believe that the letter is authentic and

Trump wrote it for Epstein,

or do you believe that it is inauthentic and Trump did not write it?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 163
ISR_LEGACY Next, we'd like to ask some questions about foreign affairs.

In the Israel-Hamas conflict do you support more Israel or more Hamas?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Israel 1507
74%

Hamas 518
26%

Sigma 2025

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 164
ISR1XFEB25 Do you support or oppose the position that Hamas must release all remaining hostages without any conditions or face serious consequences?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1582
78%

Oppose 443
22%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 165
ISR0O701 In the Israel-Iran conflict do you support more Israel or more Iran?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Israel 1589
78%

Iran 436
22%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Make a deal with Hamas 860
42%

Only make a deal if Hamas 1165
leaves Gaza 58%
Sigma 2025

100%

ISR0702 Do you think that Israel should make a deal with Hamas to get the rest of the hostages back leaving Hamas in place or
make such a deal only if Hamas leaves Gaza?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 167
ISRO201XFEB25 Do you support or oppose Donald Trump's handling of the Israeli-Hamas conflict so far?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1072
53%

Oppose 953
47%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 168
ISR0801 Do you approve or disapprove of Israel's conduct in the Israel-Hamas conflict?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Approve 995
49%

Disapprove 1030
51%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 169
ISR0802 Do you approve or disapprove of Hamas's conduct in the Israel-Hamas conflict?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Approve 467
23%

Disapprove 1558
7%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 170
ISR0803 Do you support or oppose the United States providing offensive military aid to Israel?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1151
57%

Oppose 874
43%

Sigma 2025

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 171
ISR0804 Do you support or oppose the United States providing defensive military aid to Israel?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1218
60%

Oppose 807
40%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 172
ISR0805 Do you believe or not believe accusations that there is a famine in Gaza?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Believe 1405
69%

Do not believe 620
31%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 173
ISR0806 Who do you believe is mainly responsible for the famine in Gaza - Hamas or Israel?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Hamas 1245
61%

Israel 780
39%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
More by antisemitism 1000
49%

More by concern for 1025
Palestinian human rights 51%
Sigma 2025

100%

ISR0807 Do you believe that criticism of Israel's conduct in the Israel-Hamas conflict is motivated more by antisemitism,
motivated more by concern for Palestinian human rights?

or
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 175
ISR0808 Do you believe or not believe that Israel is committing a genocide in Gaza?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Believe 1003
50%

Do not believe 1022
50%

Sigma 2025

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 176
QIRANO714 Should the U.S. continue to take all actions necessary to prevent Iran from obtaining a nuclear weapon or not block Iran
from such capability?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Take all action necessary to 1725
prevent nuclear capability 85%
in Iran
Do not block Iran from such 300
capability 15%
Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 177
QIRANO715 Would you favor a negotiated deal with Iran that delayed nuclear weapons development a number of years or only one that
permanently blocked it?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Delays by a number of years 664
33%

Permanently blocks it 1361
67%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 178
QIRANO705 Should Iran be allowed to obtain a nuclear weapon or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Yes 248
12%

No 1777
88%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Should win a Nobel Prize

Should not win

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

795
39%

1230
61%

2025
100%

UKRO801 Should Donald Trump win a Nobel Prize or not for his work to stop wars around the world?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 180
UKR0802 Do you support or oppose Donald Trump's efforts to end the war in Ukraine?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Support 1341
66%

Oppose 684
34%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Successful 817
40%

Unsuccessful 1208
60%

Sigma 2025

100%

UKR0803 Do you think the meeting with Putin was successful in advancing peace or unsuccessful?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 182
UKR0804 Do you think the meeting with Volodymyr Zelenskyy and European leaders was successful in advancing peace of unsuccessful?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Successful 1025
51%

Unsuccessful 1000
49%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

UKR0805 Do you agree or disagree that:

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Agree 1161
57%

Disagree 864
43%

Sigma 2025

100%

Succeed or not Trump deserves a lot of credit for pulling off these meetings?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Joe Biden could have pulled
off the meetings

Joe Biden was not capable

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

819
40%

1206
60%

2025
100%

UKR0806 Could President Joe Biden have pulled off these meetings with world leaders or was he not capable of doing that?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 185
UKR0501 Do you think Russia's Vladimir Putin genuinely wants to end the war in Ukraine or is he playing games and stalling with
the United States and the West?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Genuinely wants to end the 675
war 33%
Playing games 1350
67%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 186
UKR0502 Do you think Ukraine's Volodymyr Zelenskyy genuinely wants to end the war or is he playing games and stalling with
the United States and the West?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Genuinely wants to end the 1347
war 67%
Playing games 678
33%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 187
UKR0503 Should the Trump administration continue to provide weaponry to Ukraine and impose further economic sanctions on Russia
if it refuses to negotiate and prolongs the bloodshed, or should it not do so for fear of antagonizing Russia?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Continue to provide weaponry 1349
and impose sanctions 67%
Not continue for fear of 676
antagonizing 33%
Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 188
UKRO0504 Should Ukraine receive direct security guarantees from the United States if it makes concessions to end the war with Russia?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Yes 1407
69%

No 618
31%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

UKRO505 Do you think Donald Trump has been too tough,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Too tough 185
9%

Not tough enough 1173
58%

About right 667
33%

Sigma 2025

100%

not tough enough,

or about right when dealing with Vladimir Putin and the Russians?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 190
UKR0O506 Do you think Donald Trump has been too tough, not tough enough, or about right when dealing with Volodymyr Zelenskyy and the Ukrainians?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Too tough 592
29%

Not tough enough 669
33%

About right 765
38%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

UKRO507 Are you satisfied or not satisfied with how Donald Trump is managing negotiating an end to the war between Ukraine and Russia?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Very/Somewhat Satisfied 1051
(Net) 52%
Very satisfied 392
19%

Somewhat satisfied 659
33%

Not At All/Somewhat Not 974
Satisfied (Net) 48%
Somewhat not satisfied 394
19%

Not at all satisfied 580
29%

Sigma 2025

100%
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 192
UKRO601 Which relationship is more valuable to the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
The relationship with 1394
Ukraine which has offered 69%
50/50 profit share to
trillions of dollars in
minerals to the United
States and is keeping
Russian aggression in Europe
at
bay through its military
ingenuity
The relationship with Russia 631
which is a nuclear power and 31%
a possible counterweight to
China
Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
ABC News 729
36%

Fox TV News 655
32%

CBS News 578
29%

NBC News 506
25%

Local news 500
25%

CNN TV News 467
23%

CNBC 247
12%

BBC TV News 239
12%

MSNBC TV News 212
10%

PBS 186
9%

Newsmax 126
6%

Headline News 114
6%

Bloomberg TV News 100
5%

Al Jazeera America 90
4%

Telemundo 88
4%

Univision 71

3%

One America News 58
3%

NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels did you watch for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Estrella

Fusion

Galavision

Other

None of the above

Sigma

Total

2025

25
1%

24
1%

20
1%

80
4%

376
19%

5492
271%

NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels did you watch for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Facebook/Facebook Messenger 925
46%

YouTube 874
43%

Google 872
43%

TikTok 545
27%

Instagram/Instagram Direct 448
Messaging 22%
X (formerly Twitter) 430
21%

Reddit 289
14%

LinkedIn 283
14%

Snapchat 250
12%

WhatsApp 230
11%

Discord 163
8%

Nextdoor 148
7%

Twitch 106
5%

Tumblr 35
2%

Other 56
3%

None of the above 401
20%

Sigma 6057

299%

NEWS3 Which social media platforms have you read or visited for news in the past week,

if any?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025
Table 195
NEWS_EVAL_SELECTIONS HIDDEN QUESTION TO DETERMINE WHICH MEDIA RESPONDENT WILL EVALUATE at QNEWS1101

Base: Newsl Any Of 1-20 Or News3 Any Of 1-14

Total

Unweighted Base 1884
Weighted Base 1887
Facebook/Facebook Messenger 759
40%

Google 726
38%

YouTube 723
38%

ABC News 630
33%

Fox TV News 589
31%

CBS News 526
28%

TikTok 520
28%

Local news 477
25%

NBC News 467
25%

CNN TV News 443
23%

Instagram/Instagram Direct 438
Messaging 23%
X (formerly Twitter) 422
22%

Reddit 285
15%

LinkedIn 280
15%

Snapchat 247
13%

CNBC 245
13%

BBC TV News 237

13%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Newsl Any Of 1-20 Or News3 Any Of 1-14

Total

Weighted Base 1887
WhatsApp 230
12%

MSNBC TV News 206
11%

PBS 186
10%

Discord 163
9%

Nextdoor 148
8%

Newsmax 126
7%

Headline News 114
6%

Twitch 106
6%

Bloomberg TV News 100
5%

Al Jazeera America 90
5%

Telemundo 88
5%

Univision 71
4%

One America News 58
3%

Tumblr 35
2%

Estrella 25
1%

Fusion 24
1%

Galavision 20
1%

Sigma 9805

520%

NEWS_EVAL_SELECTIONS HIDDEN QUESTION TO DETERMINE WHICH MEDIA RESPONDENT WILL EVALUATE at QNEWS1101
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At NBC News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

504

467

111
24%

46
10%

192
41%

70
15%
48
10%

467
100%

QONEWS1101_1 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left,

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

NBC News

or they are not partisan at all?

the political
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At ABC News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

687

630

132
21%

65
10%

270
43%

81
13%
82
13%

630
100%

QONEWS1101_2 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left,

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

ABC News

or they are not partisan at all?

the political
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At CBS News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

571

526

105
20%

50

233

44%

68
13%
70
13%

526
100%

QONEWS1101_3 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left,

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

CBS News

or they are not partisan at all?

the political
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Fox TV News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma
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QONEWS1101_4 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Fox TV News

Total

603

589

53
9%

219
37%

225
38%

43
7%

49

589
100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At CNN TV News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma
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QONEWS1101_5 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

CNN TV News

Total

422

443

129
29%

49
11%

201
45%

33
7%

31

443
100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At MSNBC TV News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

225

206

76
37%

W o

s

40%

24
11%

19

206
100%

QONEWS1101_6 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left,

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

MSNBC TV News

or they are not partisan at all?

the political
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At CNBC

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma
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QONEWS1101_7 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

CNBC

Total

217

245

42
17%

53
22%

110
45%

16
7%

25

10%

245
100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 203
QONEWS1101_8 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

One America News

Base: Evaluate At One America News

Total

Unweighted Base 51
Weighted Base 58
Biased in favor of the 4
political left 7%
Biased in favor of the 20
political right 34%
Represent opinions on both 26
sides of politics equally 45%
Not partisan at all 3

5%
Unsure/Don't know 5

9%
Sigma 58

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Newsmax

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma
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QONEWS1101_9 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Newsmax

Total

120

126

126
100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At BBC TV News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

198

237

31
13%

40
17%

116
49%

33
14%

16

237
100%

QONEWS1101_10 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

BBC TV News

or they are not partisan at all?
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025
Table 206
QONEWS1101_11 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Bloomberg TV News

Base: Evaluate At Bloomberg TV News

Total

Unweighted Base 79
Weighted Base 100
Biased in favor of the 10
political left 10%
Biased in favor of the 29
political right 29%
Represent opinions on both 40
sides of politics equally 40%
Not partisan at all 10
10%

Unsure/Don't know 11
11%

Sigma 100

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Univision

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

42

71

12
17%

©w o

o

40%

11
16%
13
18%

71
100%

QONEWS1101_12 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Univision

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Telemundo

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

53

88

17
19%

17
19%

88
100%

QONEWS1101_13 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Telemundo

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Galavision

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma
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Table 209
ONEWS1101_14 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Galavision

Total

15

20

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Fusion

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

16

24

e

s

100%

QONEWS1101_15 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Fusion

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 Aug 2025

Table 211

ONEWS1101_16 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Estrella

Base: Evaluate At Estrella

Total

Unweighted Base 18
Weighted Base 25
Biased in favor of the 3
political left 11%
Biased in favor of the 2
political right 9%
Represent opinions on both 10
sides of politics equally 38%
Not partisan at all 3
13%

Unsure/Don't know 7
29%

Sigma 25

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At PBS

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

177

186

30
16%

17

89

48%

36
19%

14

186
100%

QONEWS1101_17 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

PBS

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Al Jazeera America

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

70

90

21
23%

14
15%

41
45%

[N ]
*

o0

90
100%

QONEWS1101_18 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Al Jazeera America

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Headline News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

96

114

26
23%

17
15%
42
37%
12
10%
16
14%

114
100%

QONEWS1101_19 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Headline News

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Local News

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

522

477

80
17%

47
10%

232
49%

65
14%
54
11%

477
100%

QONEWS1101_20 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Local news

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Facebook/Facebook Messenger

Total

Unweighted Base 790
Weighted Base 759
Biased in favor of the 160
political left 21%
Biased in favor of the 93
political right 12%
Represent opinions on both 255
sides of politics equally 34%
Not partisan at all 80
10%

Unsure/Don't know 172
23%

Sigma 759

100%

ONEWS1101_21 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Facebook/Facebook Messenger

or they are not partisan at all?

Page 226

22 Aug 2025
Table 216



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

QONEWS1101_22 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

Base: Evaluate At Instagram/Instagram Direct Messaging

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

371

438

78
18%

51
12%

182
42%

52
12%

74
17%

438
100%

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Instagram/Instagram Direct Messaging

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At WhatsApp

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

185

230

27
12%

40
17%

85
37%

51
22%
27
12%

230
100%

QONEWS1101_23 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

WhatsApp

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At X

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

(Formerly Twitter)

Total

361

422

60
14%

95
23%

195
46%

422
100%

ONEWS1101_24 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

X (formerly Twitter)

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At YouTube

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

726

723

113
16%

55

320

44%

111
15%

124
17%

723
100%

QONEWS1101_25 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

YouTube

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Google

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

731

726

126
17%

76
10%

317
44%

78

11%
129

18%

726
100%

ONEWS1101_26 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Google

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At TikTok

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

428

520

106
20%

58
11%

218
42%

64
12%
74
14%

520
100%

QONEWS1101_27 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

TikTok

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Snapchat

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

192

247

30
12%

32
13%

98
39%

50
20%
39
16%

247
100%

QONEWS1101_28 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Snapchat

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Discord

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

121

163

26
16%

20
12%

69
42%

23
14%
26
16%

163
100%

QONEWS1101_29 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Discord

or they are not partisan at all?

Page 234

22 Aug 2025
Table 224



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Reddit

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

230

285

44
15%

28
10%
127
44%
37
13%
49
17%

285
100%

ONEWS1101_30 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Reddit

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 226
QONEWS1101_31 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political
right, they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally, or they are not partisan at all?

Tumblr

Base: Evaluate At Tumblr

Total

Unweighted Base 27
Weighted Base 35
Biased in favor of the 6
political left 19%
Biased in favor of the 7
political right 22%
Represent opinions on both 13
sides of politics equally 38%
Not partisan at all 3
8%

Unsure/Don't know 5
13%

Sigma 35

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Twitch

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

78

106

20
19%

10
10%

45
42%

18
17%
13
12%

106
100%

QONEWS1101_32 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Twitch

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At LinkedIn

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

237

280

35
13%

29
10%

113
40%

60
21%
43
15%

280
100%

QONEWS1101_33 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

LinkedIn

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,

2025

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Evaluate At Nextdoor

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Biased in
political

Biased in
political

Represent

favor of the
left

favor of the
right

opinions on both

sides of politics equally

Not partisan at all

Unsure/Don't know

Sigma

Total

148

148

13
9%

27
18%

55
37%

29
19%
24
17%

148
100%

ONEWS1101_34 Considering the following news media outlets, do you think they are biased in favor of the political left, the political

right,

they represent opinions from both sides of politics equally,

Nextdoor

or they are not partisan at all?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Satisfied
(Net)

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied
Very/Somewhat Dissatisfied
(Net)

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Sigma

Total

2025

2025

1482
73%

539
27%

943
47%

543
27%

352
17%

192

2025
100%

QNEWS1178 In general,

how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the sources of news out there available to you?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 241

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Trustworthy
(Net)

Very trustworthy

Somewhat trustworthy
Very/Somewhat Untrustworthy
(Net)

Somewhat untrustworthy

Very untrustworthy

Sigma

22 RAug 2025
Table 231
ONEWS1109 In general, how trustworthy or untrustworthy do you think these news media sources are in delivering accurate news and information?

Total

2025

2025

1275
63%

377
19%

898
44%

750
37%

517
26%

234
12%

2025
100%



Page 242

Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 232
QNEWS1113 Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The news media provided fair and balanced coverage of the election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 1207
(Net) 60%
Strongly agree 425
21%

Somewhat agree 782
39%

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 818
(Net) 40%
Somewhat disagree 463
23%

Strongly disagree 355
18%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Liberal (Net) 486
24%

Strong liberal 238
12%

Lean liberal 248
12%

Moderate 770
38%

Conservative (Net) 769
38%

Lean conservative 359
18%

Strong conservative 410
20%

Sigma 2025

100%

M12 Which best describes your political ideology?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Fiscally liberal 440
22%

Fiscally conservative 945
47%

Do not lean one way or the 640
other 32%
Sigma 2025

100%

M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Socially liberal 596
29%

Socially conservative 867
43%

Do not lean one way or the 562
other 28%
Sigma 2025

100%

M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 236
V2024 Did you vote in the U.S. presidential election on November 5, 20242

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Yes, I voted 1660
82%

No, I did not vote 365
18%

Sigma 2025

100%



Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: V2024=1 Voted

Total

Unweighted Base 1687
Weighted Base 1660
Donald Trump 827
50%

Kamala Harris 725
44%

Cornel West 9
1%

Jill Stein 27
2%

Someone else 37
2%

Prefer not to say 35
2%

Sigma 1660

100%

H2V Who did you vote for in the 2024 presidential election?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Likeability

Their stance on the issues

Sigma

Total

1687

1660

345
21%

1315
79%

1660
100%

S4A In casting your vote,

what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stance on the issues?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Evangelical Protestant 261
13%

Non-Evangelical Protestant 182
9%

Roman Catholic 488
24%

Mormon 28
1%

Other Christian 341
17%

Jewish 79
4%

Muslim 54
3%

Hindu 13
1%

Buddhist 16
1%

Atheist/Agnostic 207
10%

Other 356
18%

Sigma 2025

100%

D11 What is your religion?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Daily 113
6%

Weekly 518
26%

A few times per month 205
10%

Once a month 194
10%

Almost never 996
49%

Sigma 2025

100%

D12 How often do you attend religion services,

events,

or gatherings?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Very/Somewhat Important 1388
(Net) 69%
Very important 778
38%

Somewhat important 611
30%

Very/Somewhat Unimportant 637
(Net) 31%
Somewhat unimportant 240
12%

Very unimportant 397
20%

Sigma 2025

100%

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?
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Fielding Period: August 20 - 21, 2025
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
22 RAug 2025
Table 242
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 2025
Weighted Base 2025
Yes 630
31%

No 1395
69%

Sigma 2025

100%



